North Carolina

1A/2A | Team Champion: Robbinsville

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Ryan Johnson

Sullivan Cunningham

Adair Panama
Holton Quincy
Ikey Holt
Loxston Hooper
Devin Hall
Isaiah Mewborn
Michael Mauro
Noah Sapp
Aldinio Previl
Jaylin Darden
CaelDunn
Rayland Martinez

School

Mountain Island Charter
Swain County
Robbinsville

North East Carolina Preparatory School
South Stanly
Robbinsville
Robbinsville

Pamlico County
Bradford Prep

South Stanly

Rosewood

Rosewood

South Davidson
Hayesville



3A | Team Champion: Trinity

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Hunter Dancy
Aiden Burkholder
Jose Trejo

Ayden Sumners
Omega Edge
Hezekyah Matson
Michael Fischer
Alexander May
Joaquin Leunda Freeman
Zalen McCraw
Andrew Meadows
Dominic Hittepole
Nash Mullis
Joseph Trahan

School
North Wilkes
Trinity

Surry Central
Wheatmore
Trinity

Trinity

Mount Airy
Hendersonville
Charles D. Owen
Polk County
Mount Airy
Wheatmore
North Stanly
Trinity



4A | Team Champion: Pisgah

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Carson Raper
Diego Rubio
Alan Benitez
Kail Burnette
Cameron Gue
Austin Laws
Micah Howard
Bentley Sly

Eli Horton
Corbin McCartney
Lorenzo Alston
Jacob Hudgins
Landon Pope
Nick McClellan

School

South Rowan

Central Davidson

Forbush

Pisgah

Mount Pleasant

Fred T. Foard

Tuscola

Stuart W. Cramer

John M. Morehead

Central Davidson

Uwharrie Charter Academy
Rutherford-Spindale Central
Pisgah

East Gaston



5A | Team Champion: Enka

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Maddox Crooke
Jacobe Morrison
Jordan Miller
Sheppard Homan
Miller Menteer
Cameron Massey
Gabe Rogers
Aiden Campbell
Kavan Wilson
Imon Freeman
Jacob Hillis

Luke Padgett
Garrett Young
Zack Knott

School

Enka

Enka

Seaforth

Enka

Currituck County
North Gaston
Seaforth
Havelock
Smoky Mountain
Montomery Central
Oak Grove
Croatan

Franklin

North Davidson



6A | Team Champion: Union Pines

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Liam Myles
Jaxon Thomas
Jackson D'Ettore
Caleb Edwards
Ashton Tennessee
Maxwell Davis
James Campos
Elijah Oakley
Mason Hollar
Will Varner
Dominic Blue
Honor Paxton
Avery Rhymer
Jonathan Moore

School
Union Pines
Piedmont
Charlotte Catholic
Piedmont

West Johnston
Jacksonville
White Oak
Piedmont
South Caldwell
Kings Mountain
Union Pines
Middle Creek
St. Stephens
Ashbrook



7A | Team Champion: Lumberton

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Xavier Bernthal
Trevelian Hall
Lucas Angstadt
Jace Barrier
Mac Johnson
Tye Johnson
Austin Green
Andrew Davis
Aidan Gore
Carson Worrick
Drew Teeter
Gavin Yow
Keyshon Morrison
Jaylen Wheeler

School
New Bern
Lumberton
Ashley
Mooresville
Cape Fear
Cape Fear
Mooresville
Davie
Garner
Davie
Mooresville
A.L. Brown
Lake Norman
R J Reynolds



106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

8A | Team Champion: William Amos Hough
Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

Michael Santoro
Matthew Akins
Jekai Sedgwick
Carter Furman
Abdul-Jamil Zaggout
Connor Reece
Tyton Kostoff
Jack Gibson
Connor Reed
Tobin McNair
Fares Alkurdasi
Colton Bogan
Gavin Lopez
Mason Hocker

School

William Amos Hough
Pinecrest

Hoke County
Northwest Guilford
West Forsyth
Northwest Guilford
William Amos Hough
Northwest Guilford
Leesville Road
Wakefield

Charles E. Jordan
Providence

Green Hope
Hoggard
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