

North Carolina

1A/2A | Team Champion: Robbinsville

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Ryan Johnson	Mountain Island Charter
113	Sullivan Cunningham	Swain County
120	Adair Panama	Robbinsville
126	Holton Quincy	North East Carolina Preparatory School
132	Ikey Holt	South Stanly
138	Loxston Hooper	Robbinsville
144	Devin Hall	Robbinsville
150	Isaiah Mewborn	Pamlico County
157	Michael Mauro	Bradford Prep
165	Noah Sapp	South Stanly
175	Aldinio Previl	Rosewood
190	Jaylin Darden	Rosewood
215	CaelDunn	South Davidson
285	Rayland Martinez	Hayesville

3A | Team Champion: Trinity

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Hunter Dancy	North Wilkes
113	Aiden Burkholder	Trinity
120	Jose Trejo	Surry Central
126	Ayden Sumners	Wheatmore
132	Omega Edge	Trinity
138	Hezekyah Matson	Trinity
144	Michael Fischer	Mount Airy
150	Alexander May	Hendersonville
157	Joaquin Leunda Freeman	Charles D. Owen
165	Zalen McCraw	Polk County
175	Andrew Meadows	Mount Airy
190	Dominic Hittepole	Wheatmore
215	Nash Mullis	North Stanly
285	Joseph Trahan	Trinity

4A | Team Champion: Pisgah

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Carson Raper	South Rowan
113	Diego Rubio	Central Davidson
120	Alan Benitez	Forbush
126	Kail Burnette	Pisgah
132	Cameron Gue	Mount Pleasant
138	Austin Laws	Fred T. Foard
144	Micah Howard	Tuscola
150	Bentley Sly	Stuart W. Cramer
157	Eli Horton	John M. Morehead
165	Corbin McCartney	Central Davidson
175	Lorenzo Alston	Uwharrie Charter Academy
190	Jacob Hudgins	Rutherford-Spindale Central
215	Landon Pope	Pisgah
285	Nick McClellan	East Gaston

5A | Team Champion: Enka

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Maddox Crooke	Enka
113	Jacobe Morrison	Enka
120	Jordan Miller	Seaforth
126	Sheppard Homan	Enka
132	Miller Menteer	Currituck County
138	Cameron Massey	North Gaston
144	Gabe Rogers	Seaforth
150	Aiden Campbell	Havelock
157	Kavan Wilson	Smoky Mountain
165	Imon Freeman	Montomery Central
175	Jacob Hillis	Oak Grove
190	Luke Padgett	Croatan
215	Garrett Young	Franklin
285	Zack Knott	North Davidson

6A | Team Champion: Union Pines

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Liam Myles	Union Pines
113	Jaxon Thomas	Piedmont
120	Jackson D'Ettore	Charlotte Catholic
126	Caleb Edwards	Piedmont
132	Ashton Tennessee	West Johnston
138	Maxwell Davis	Jacksonville
144	James Campos	White Oak
150	Elijah Oakley	Piedmont
157	Mason Hollar	South Caldwell
165	Will Varner	Kings Mountain
175	Dominic Blue	Union Pines
190	Honor Paxton	Middle Creek
215	Avery Rhymer	St. Stephens
285	Jonathan Moore	Ashbrook

7A | Team Champion: Lumberton

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Xavier Bernthal	New Bern
113	Trevelian Hall	Lumberton
120	Lucas Angstadt	Ashley
126	Jace Barrier	Mooreville
132	Mac Johnson	Cape Fear
138	Tye Johnson	Cape Fear
144	Austin Green	Mooreville
150	Andrew Davis	Davie
157	Aidan Gore	Garner
165	Carson Worrick	Davie
175	Drew Teeter	Mooreville
190	Gavin Yow	A.L. Brown
215	Keyshon Morrison	Lake Norman
285	Jaylen Wheeler	R J Reynolds

8A | Team Champion: William Amos Hough

Weight Class (lbs.)	Name	School
106	Michael Santoro	William Amos Hough
113	Matthew Akins	Pinecrest
120	Jekai Sedgwick	Hoke County
126	Carter Furman	Northwest Guilford
132	Abdul-Jamil Zaggout	West Forsyth
138	Connor Reece	Northwest Guilford
144	Tyton Kostoff	William Amos Hough
150	Jack Gibson	Northwest Guilford
157	Connor Reed	Leesville Road
165	Tobin McNair	Wakefield
175	Fares Alkurdasi	Charles E. Jordan
190	Colton Bogan	Providence
215	Gavin Lopez	Green Hope
285	Mason Hocker	Hoggard